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Figure P1 Map of Burn Service catchment areas

This covers only England and Wales at present. Designation of burn services will not conclude in 

the forseeable future. After that each service will be a Burn Centre (BC), Burn Unit (BU) or Burn 

Facility (BF). There are likely to remain a number of Plastic Surgery Units (PSU) and District General 

Hospitals (DGH) offering some form of in-patient burn care.

Figure P2 Adult
Where people get injured related to Region of England and 

Wales (E&W)

Summated figures from the database for 2003 to date for acute injury seen in burn services.

Figure P3 Adult
Living Space where people get injured related to Region of 

E&W

Figure P4 Adult
What Activity people are involved in when they get injured 

in the Regions of E&W

Figure P5 Adult Types of burn injury occuring

Figure P6 Adult Commonest Sources of injury in E&W
Broken down by Injury Severity Threshold levels: BC (Burn Centre-most severe), BU (Burn Unit-

severe) and BF (Burn Facility-moderate)

Figure P7 Adult Average Cost for the Commonest Sources of injury in E&W
Broken down by Injury Severity Threshold levels: BC (Burn Centre-most severe), BU (Burn Unit-

severe) and BF (Burn Facility-moderate). Based on the Manchester adult Patient Level Costing 

model.
Figure P8 Adult Injury numbers year on year by Age Group

The rise in numbers reflects the increase in cases being reported to iBID, and not necessarily a rise 

in incidence.

Figure P9 Adult Injury numbers year on year by Region of E&W

Figure P10 Adult Injury numbers year on year by Injury Type

Figure P11 Adult Injury numbers per month of the year by Injury Type

Figure P12 Adult Injury numbers by day of the week by Injury Type

Figure P13 Adult Injury numbers by time of the day by Injury Type
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Commissioning::OD_NW

LOCALITY Midlands North S.East S.West Grand Total

01 Own Home 2319 5831 4143 2041 14334

02 Other Private Dwelling 309 713 575 271 1868

03 Office Place Of Work 60 177 233 32 502

04 Industrial Place Of Work 685 2080 1024 703 4492

05 School / College 49 95 70 50 264

06 RTA 43 53 46 13 155

07 Motor Vehicle - Not RTA 112 281 165 106 664

08 Other Transport 15 25 25 9 74

09 Camping / Caravan / Boat 53 135 105 71 364

10 Hotel / Restaurant / Disco 184 408 280 144 1016

11 Nursing Home 4 14 13 4 35

12 Residential Home 20 35 35 12 102

13 Hospital / Hospice 80 129 85 43 337

14 Open Space 200 570 404 200 1374

15 Farm 12 36 23 31 102

16 Mine Or Quarry 1 1 2

17 Prison 42 37 36 17 132

18 Beach 6 44 11 19 80

19 Sports area 1 6 6 1 14

20 Street or Roadway 12 39 21 23 95

21 Trade or Service area 3 31 3 14 51

22 Industrial or Construction area 11 23 15 7 56

98 Other 123 298 253 81 755

99 Unknown 96 267 411 138 912

(blank) 9 215 1341 335 1900

Grand Total 4448 11543 9323 4366 29680

last 5 complete calender years
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Commissioning::OD_NW

LIVINGSPACE Midlands North S.East S.West Grand Total

01 Kitchen 1432 3712 2791 1383 9318

02 Bathroom 129 291 277 105 802

03 Bedroom 213 523 454 177 1367

04 Living Room 345 726 470 201 1742

05 Hall 46 58 62 21 187

06 Garage / Carport 104 171 213 70 558

07 Outhouse 41 28 93 30 192

08 Garden / Yard 635 1155 950 609 3349

09 Verandah / Balcony 5 4 15 24

10 Drive 8 19 9 14 50

11 Shed or outhouse 2 12 13 26 53

12 Tent 1 15 11 5 32

97 Not applicable 177 1413 287 249 2126

98 Other 1052 1599 1269 447 4367

99 Unknown 247 708 894 367 2216

(blank) 11 1109 1515 662 3297

Grand Total 4448 11543 9323 4366 29680

last 5 complete calender years
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Commissioning::OD_NW

ACTIVITY Midlands North S.East S.West Grand Total

01 Transport 57 108 117 60 342

02 Employment 1124 2786 1544 926 6380

03 Housework 218 301 353 120 992

04 Washing / Bathing 73 203 263 77 616

05 Food Preparation 932 3015 2245 1035 7227

06 Sleep / Rest 163 365 314 89 931

07 Child Play / Exploration 17 18 20 15 70

08 Houshold DIY 343 589 454 232 1618

09 Vehicle DIY 76 201 163 69 509

10 Hobby 28 81 97 33 239

11 Sport 9 25 26 9 69

12 Amusement / Entertainment 130 236 261 152 779

13 Socialising / Eating / Drinking 149 665 344 233 1391

14 Argument / Fight 76 108 94 20 298

15 Civil unrest 1 1

16 Armed conflict 1 1 2

97 No Specific Activity 325 894 379 225 1823

98 Other 596 1485 844 598 3523

99 Unknown 125 253 433 142 953

(blank) 6 209 1371 331 1917

Grand Total 4448 11543 9323 4366 29680

last 5 complete calender years

6 of 22
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID AGE_GRPV1

Injury_Grp 15-19yrs 20-24yrs 25-34yrs 35-44yrs 45-54yrs 55-64yrs Grand Total

Accelerant 585 793 1268 1054 1037 519 5256

Contact 572 836 1312 1009 892 393 5014

Fire 307 400 706 655 547 304 2919

HWSystem 63 100 212 216 224 144 959

Other 686 1256 2144 1726 1649 838 8299

Spill 752 1152 1797 1470 1364 682 7217

(blank) 1 1 8 2 1 3 16

Grand Total 2966 4538 7447 6132 5714 2883 29680

last 5 complete calender years
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID BCUK10

Injury_Grp SOURCEOFINJURY B C B U BF DnK sBF minor Grand Total

Accelerant C02 Petrol Ignition 78 231 549 61 14 664 1597

C09 Other Ignition 32 133 414 43 18 564 1204

D04 Cigarette Lighter 6 37 252 16 6 136 453

D09 Other Inflammable 7 42 184 10 6 187 436

D02 Fireworks 1 3 124 21 8 258 415

D03 Smoking materials 9 37 132 6 8 86 278

C04 LPG (Propane) Ignition 5 41 57 5 1 79 188

D05 Candle 1 9 52 5 5 72 144

C05 White Spirit / Turpentine Ignition 19 24 48 8 32 131

C06.1 Pressurised spray canister ignition 1 2 41 6 60 110

C06 Barbeque Lighter Fuel Ignition 1 20 38 5 1 41 106

C07 Welding torch 4 29 5 55 93

C03 Paraffin Ignition 1 1 18 4 3 28 55

D01 Matches 1 3 16 1 1 14 36

C06.2 Hair Treatment ignition 4 3 7

C01 Fat (Burning) 2 1 3

Contact E02 Fat (Non Burning) 2 25 441 91 4 1417 1980

F06 Hot Engine Part / Exhaust 2 187 14 9 158 370

F07 Iron / Clothes Press 4 123 12 3 147 289

A03 Electric Hob 43 18 4 223 288

E03 Plastic Molten 1 98 10 10 157 276

E09 Other Molten 2 4 73 11 9 163 262

E01 Metal Molten 2 4 141 9 10 87 253

A05 Oven 1 50 15 2 157 225

E05 Bitumen 5 94 4 1 92 196

B09 Other Heater 3 87 5 10 71 176

A08 Barbecue 1 51 3 8 74 137

F07.1 Hair Straighteners 47 5 69 121

A09 Other Cooker 16 5 4 75 100

last 5 complete calender years
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A06 Grill 21 3 1 56 81

B03 Electric Heater 1 34 1 13 49

B02 Solid Fuel Heater 1 13 2 28 44

B01 Open Coal Fire 8 1 1 26 36

E04 Syrup (Non Burning) 10 4 20 34

A02 Gas Hob 6 7 17 30

A05.1 Oven Door 1 2 1 19 23

B05 Gas Fire 9 9 18

A01 Solid Fuel Cooker 1 9 10

F05.1 Fire Walking 1 2 3

B04 Coal effect fire 2 1 3

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater 3 3

B08 Camping Heater 2 1 3

B06 Paraffin Heater 2 2

A07 Camping Stove 1 1

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker 1 1

Fire F04 Garden Or Bonfire 7 76 381 44 59 491 1058

A02 Gas Hob 2 38 124 20 16 107 307

C01 Fat (Burning) 2 16 130 14 12 121 295

F03 Building On Fire 34 61 84 13 5 50 247

A08 Barbecue 14 23 84 15 8 61 205

A05 Oven 2 10 28 14 5 77 136

B09 Other Heater 12 34 8 7 47 108

B05 Gas Fire 2 21 39 5 2 30 99

A07 Camping Stove 1 16 40 5 3 31 96

B01 Open Coal Fire 1 5 29 2 29 66

F05 Uncontained External Fire 4 5 11 2 31 53

A09 Other Cooker 2 3 11 5 1 26 48

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker 1 7 10 3 19 40

B03 Electric Heater 3 13 15 31

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater 1 4 11 2 12 30

A06 Grill 10 1 1 11 23

B02 Solid Fuel Heater 2 7 11 20

B08 Camping Heater 2 6 1 7 16

B06 Paraffin Heater 3 5 7 15

A01 Solid Fuel Cooker 1 7 1 3 12

A03 Electric Hob 2 2 4 8

B04 Coal effect fire 2 3 5

A05.1 Oven Door 1 1

HWSystem F01 Central Heating Radiator 9 243 9 7 134 402
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HWSystem Q01 Bathing Immersion 2 39 86 6 3 49 185

N06 Tap Splash/Spill 3 43 5 3 91 145

F02 Central Heating Pipe 1 50 4 3 74 132

Q07 Shower 6 25 1 2 34 68

Q02 Sink Immersion 13 14 27

Other U09 Other Chemical 5 21 1209 8 2 41 1286

F09 Burn : Unknown 18 51 539 50 9 431 1098

U02 Alkali 1 12 781 2 10 806

U04 Cement 10 748 1 12 771

U01 Acid 17 564 1 5 587

(blank) 1 14 272 48 7 210 552

Q04 Other Steam 3 11 122 30 15 342 523

Q06 Vehicle Radiator 1 5 88 18 8 249 369

W01 Sunburn 1 16 143 1 183 344

V01 Domestic Circuit Electrocution 1 6 298 3 23 331

V09 Other Electrical 7 9 184 4 4 32 240

V04 Discharge Flash (No Electrocution) 2 17 132 4 3 40 198

F08 Hotwater Bottle 1 69 8 4 83 165

Q09 Scald : Unknown 7 47 10 1 81 146

V02 High Tension Circuit Electrocution 6 26 97 2 1 7 139

U03 Hydrofluoric Acid 1 94 2 97

Q03 Steam From Kettle 6 5 2 79 92

F10 Burn from hot object (other) 1 26 4 1 51 83

Q05 Aqueous solution 1 21 2 29 6 59

A09 Other Cooker 1 26 6 25 58

U05 Petroleum Product 3 7 27 2 2 17 58

W03 Sunbed 2 4 19 20 45

P10 Pan handle 2 26 28

W09 Other Radiation 18 1 9 28

S99 Friction (other) 23 23

W06 Laser 11 12 23

B09 Other Heater 1 10 2 9 22

R99 Cold burn (other) 21 21

B03 Electric Heater 1 15 1 2 19

B05 Gas Fire 1 6 4 11

W02 Sunlamp 5 6 11

A05 Oven 4 2 5 11

A03 Electric Hob 7 2 9

A02 Gas Hob 1 2 2 1 6

Z09 Other Skin Disease 2 3 5
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A08 Barbecue 1 4 5

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater 4 4

W07 Radiotherapy 1 2 3

U06 Phosphorous 3 3

V03 Lightening Electrocution 3 3

A07 Camping Stove 1 2 3

B06 Paraffin Heater 1 2 3

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker 3 3

A06 Grill 1 1 2

S01 Treadmill 1 1

Z02 Epidermolysis Bullosa 1 1

Z07 Skin Tattoo or Dye reaction 1 1

A05.1 Oven Door 1 1

A01 Solid Fuel Cooker 1 1

R02 Cryotherapy 1 1

Spill N01 Kettle Spill 58 502 54 21 781 1416

N03 Saucepan Spill 1 23 303 50 16 653 1046

N09 Other Hot Fluid 2 32 280 56 61 549 980

P02 Tea Cup 6 193 40 16 560 815

C01 Fat (Burning) 1 12 166 35 7 339 560

N05 Bowl Spill 22 196 21 12 275 526

P05 Soups/Stews/Curries 5 95 30 1 354 485

N04 Hot Water Bottle Spill 5 149 12 11 156 333

P04 Coffee Cup 5 84 11 2 216 318

P09 Other Hot Food 3 70 16 4 210 303

P08 Microwaved Substance 1 26 8 6 150 191

P01 Tea Pot 1 20 5 4 42 72

P03 Coffee Pot 15 2 47 64

P06 Milk 10 3 36 49

N02 Kettle Flex Pull Spill 1 12 4 2 13 32

N07 Feeding Bottle Warmer 2 2 10 14

P07 Custard 2 11 13

(blank) (blank) 5 1 10 16

Grand Total 302 1423 12837 1162 542 13414 29680
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29/08/2015 Figure P7 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Average of N_PLC2 BCUK10

Injury_Grp SOURCEOFINJURY B C B U BF DnK sBF minor Grand Total

Accelerant C01 Fat (Burning) £386 £0 £257

C02 Petrol Ignition £84,717 £23,925 £4,009 £1,981 £551 £922 £9,440

C03 Paraffin Ignition £3,406 £9,653 £4,351 £4,441 £386 £1,572 £2,806

C04 LPG (Propane) Ignition £179,027 £23,427 £5,053 £154 £1,544 £2,108 £12,301

C05 White Spirit / Turpentine Ignition £54,457 £39,438 £6,559 £19,445 £1,578 £19,100

C06 Barbeque Lighter Fuel Ignition £386 £23,561 £3,539 £309 £386 £716 £6,013

C06.1 Pressurised spray canister ignition £0 £28,564 £1,974 £257 £1,038 £1,835

C06.2 Hair Treatment ignition £4,439 £0 £2,537

C07 Welding torch £13,802 £2,230 £0 £463 £1,563

C09 Other Ignition £60,624 £32,837 £4,072 £3,034 £622 £849 £7,155

D01 Matches £39,372 £70,949 £5,287 £0 £386 £1,213 £9,838

D02 Fireworks £41,746 £8,470 £1,972 £312 £917 £853 £1,315

D03 Smoking materials £65,935 £39,321 £6,017 £13,767 £917 £2,101 £11,198

D04 Cigarette Lighter £24,456 £24,250 £5,590 £3,187 £3,603 £1,019 £5,880

D05 Candle £31,652 £21,893 £3,196 £3,011 £2,470 £418 £3,142

D09 Other Inflammable £67,186 £27,455 £3,003 £540 £1,351 £799 £5,364

Contact A01 Solid Fuel Cooker £0 £172 £154

A02 Gas Hob £1,544 £0 £91 £360

A03 Electric Hob £2,348 £43 £386 £87 £426

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker £0 £0

A05 Oven £5,021 £7,851 £206 £386 £379 £2,048

A05.1 Oven Door £9,264 £0 £1,544 £325 £738

A06 Grill £2,041 £2,446 £772 £55 £667

A07 Camping Stove £0 £0

A08 Barbecue £4,632 £1,752 £643 £724 £370 £943

A09 Other Cooker £1,050 £0 £386 £149 £295

B01 Open Coal Fire £2,099 £0 £386 £0 £477

B02 Solid Fuel Heater £772 £6,147 £0 £55 £1,869

last 5 complete calender years
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B03 Electric Heater £33,990 £3,741 £2,316 £178 £3,384

B04 Coal effect fire £1,544 £0 £1,029

B05 Gas Fire £3,045 £429 £1,737

B06 Paraffin Heater £386 £386

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater £0 £0

B08 Camping Heater £1,544 £772 £1,287

B09 Other Heater £11,582 £3,173 £695 £618 £495 £2,020

E01 Metal Molten £62,438 £22,954 £1,893 £515 £386 £391 £2,079

E02 Fat (Non Burning) £3,474 £16,897 £2,572 £424 £1,641 £413 £1,108

E03 Plastic Molten £7,341 £1,507 £154 £386 £605 £925

E04 Syrup (Non Burning) £618 £0 £77 £227

E05 Bitumen £5,404 £1,893 £579 £1,544 £583 £1,339

E09 Other Molten £27,064 £13,515 £1,518 £140 £729 £466 £1,157

F05.1 Fire Walking £2,316 £0 £772

F06 Hot Engine Part / Exhaust £104,683 £2,140 £855 £1,158 £261 £1,820

F07 Iron / Clothes Press £21,815 £2,608 £740 £386 £84 £1,490

F07.1 Hair Straighteners £398 £0 £123 £225

Fire A01 Solid Fuel Cooker £282,552 £2,095 £1,544 £515 £25,026

A02 Gas Hob £85,601 £20,304 £4,530 £1,004 £5,272 £675 £5,476

A03 Electric Hob £7,143 £386 £965 £2,365

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker £27,421 £6,398 £5,642 £8,235 £935 £4,277

A05 Oven £73,534 £13,549 £2,978 £551 £386 £1,273 £3,483

A05.1 Oven Door £6,176 £6,176

A06 Grill £2,702 £0 £386 £561 £1,460

A07 Camping Stove £23,944 £12,630 £2,707 £4,632 £772 £772 £3,997

A08 Barbecue £61,434 £18,495 £2,746 £1,132 £676 £791 £7,740

A09 Other Cooker £91,103 £18,915 £5,269 £695 £386 £624 £6,604

B01 Open Coal Fire £10,036 £24,014 £6,254 £0 £586 £4,977

B02 Solid Fuel Heater £105,901 £3,419 £1,713 £12,729

B03 Electric Heater £27,285 £6,443 £1,338 £5,990

B04 Coal effect fire £17,771 £20,239 £19,252

B05 Gas Fire £22,422 £26,019 £4,494 £1,235 £965 £2,213 £8,495

B06 Paraffin Heater £26,336 £2,934 £1,103 £6,760

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater £100,466 £20,365 £8,457 £3,474 £1,223 £9,886

B08 Camping Heater £44,399 £2,734 £772 £662 £6,913

B09 Other Heater £13,674 £3,550 £1,255 £441 £443 £2,951

C01 Fat (Burning) £51,559 £15,406 £4,124 £524 £1,496 £877 £3,448

F03 Building On Fire £69,003 £39,473 £11,080 £2,168 £2,007 £2,688 £23,714

F04 Garden Or Bonfire £88,338 £13,462 £2,918 £790 £576 £859 £3,066
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Fire F05 Uncontained External Fire £185,472 £25,788 £4,422 £0 £722 £17,771

HWSystem F01 Central Heating Radiator £21,362 £5,009 £4,161 £1,379 £1,144 £4,004

F02 Central Heating Pipe £86,522 £2,255 £386 £4,503 £965 £2,165

N06 Tap Splash/Spill £5,535 £3,578 £2,162 £901 £1,200 £2,022

Q01 Bathing Immersion £99,929 £28,780 £9,128 £1,415 £4,375 £3,411 £12,411

Q02 Sink Immersion £10,260 £2,592 £6,284

Q07 Shower £18,466 £6,254 £0 £772 £1,306 £4,604

Other A01 Solid Fuel Cooker £6,176 £6,176

A02 Gas Hob £772 £6,176 £1,930 £0 £2,831

A03 Electric Hob £2,123 £0 £1,651

A04 LPG (Propane) Cooker £1,287 £1,287

A05 Oven £772 £0 £772 £632

A05.1 Oven Door £0 £0

A06 Grill £5,404 £0 £2,702

A07 Camping Stove £2,316 £0 £772

A08 Barbecue £0 £0 £0

A09 Other Cooker £25,093 £2,524 £129 £1,235 £2,110

B03 Electric Heater £48,652 £9,792 £0 £0 £10,291

B05 Gas Fire £85,697 £8,524 £2,702 £13,423

B06 Paraffin Heater £0 £0 £0

B07 LPG (Propane) Heater £1,544 £1,544

B09 Other Heater £17,762 £1,544 £386 £0 £1,544

F08 Hotwater Bottle £7,720 £3,399 £97 £1,351 £526 £1,770

F09 Burn : Unknown £64,122 £30,216 £2,380 £1,236 £2,745 £686 £3,971

F10 Burn from hot object (other) £34,752 £1,396 £0 £772 £257 £1,023

P10 Pan handle £0 £30 £28

Q03 Steam From Kettle £386 £154 £1,544 £117 £168

Q04 Other Steam £114,326 £8,668 £2,617 £656 £643 £353 £1,736

Q05 Aqueous solution £4,632 £1,342 £193 £492 £772 £883

Q06 Vehicle Radiator £772 £4,710 £906 £257 £724 £654 £752

Q09 Scald : Unknown £9,211 £2,579 £77 £772 £924 £1,795

R02 Cryotherapy £772 £772

R99 Cold burn (other) £340 £340

S01 Treadmill £0 £0

S99 Friction (other) £747 £747

U01 Acid £21,481 £958 £1,544 £309 £1,548

U02 Alkali £3,088 £14,256 £1,256 £0 £309 £1,437

U03 Hydrofluoric Acid £772 £1,014 £2,316 £1,039

U04 Cement £5,599 £1,532 £0 £515 £1,567
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U05 Petroleum Product £73,060 £20,093 £2,602 £6,562 £1,930 £772 £7,934

U06 Phosphorous £2,059 £2,059

U09 Other Chemical £36,781 £24,166 £1,337 £3,185 £1,544 £471 £1,832

V01 Domestic Circuit Electrocution £63,672 £26,039 £1,710 £3,860 £839 £2,298

V02 High Tension Circuit Electrocution £88,780 £44,248 £3,605 £1,930 £772 £1,103 £14,714

V03 Lightening Electrocution £6,501 £6,501

V04 Discharge Flash (No Electrocution) £15,859 £33,437 £3,264 £0 £1,029 £1,718 £5,570

V09 Other Electrical £57,606 £14,354 £2,016 £0 £965 £9,469 £5,043

W01 Sunburn £1,544 £1,950 £1,041 £0 £586 £840

W02 Sunlamp £309 £1,415 £912

W03 Sunbed £11,595 £5,018 £2,235 £772 £2,248

W06 Laser £281 £129 £201

W07 Radiotherapy £0 £0 £0

W09 Other Radiation £2,048 £0 £515 £1,482

Z02 Epidermolysis Bullosa £0 £0

Z07 Skin Tattoo or Dye reaction £0 £0

Z09 Other Skin Disease £40,145 £1,801 £17,139

(blank) £2,634 £22,117 £2,328 £3,297 £2,068 £256 £2,123

Spill C01 Fat (Burning) £56,745 £16,661 £4,597 £320 £1,544 £793 £2,340

N01 Kettle Spill £14,734 £3,211 £608 £1,562 £641 £2,142

N02 Kettle Flex Pull Spill £8,492 £2,766 £386 £1,544 £297 £1,568

N03 Saucepan Spill £106,889 £10,037 £2,924 £363 £1,255 £540 £1,544

N04 Hot Water Bottle Spill £7,721 £3,965 £1,319 £1,369 £586 £2,258

N05 Bowl Spill £9,686 £2,896 £294 £1,994 £682 £1,898

N07 Feeding Bottle Warmer £386 £0 £77 £110

N09 Other Hot Fluid £28,373 £15,749 £2,753 £407 £867 £580 £1,761

P01 Tea Pot £4,632 £5,115 £926 £1,641 £680 £2,037

P02 Tea Cup £6,692 £2,140 £531 £820 £375 £856

P03 Coffee Pot £888 £0 £657 £691

P04 Coffee Cup £6,871 £3,392 £1,369 £386 £340 £1,284

P05 Soups/Stews/Curries £10,733 £6,076 £180 £2,316 £379 £1,594

P06 Milk £2,278 £0 £300 £685

P07 Custard £0 £0 £0

P08 Microwaved Substance £1,544 £1,277 £97 £450 £443 £548

P09 Other Hot Food £22,790 £2,482 £193 £676 £257 £996

(blank) (blank) £3,629 £772 £2,394 £2,679

Grand Total £69,779 £23,587 £2,751 £1,206 £1,151 £654 £3,394
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IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID AGE_GRPV1

TRNID_YR 15-19yrs 20-24yrs 25-34yrs 35-44yrs 45-54yrs 55-64yrs Grand Total

2003 175 234 442 395 258 142 1646

2004 176 230 381 388 276 171 1622

2005 270 256 486 471 332 193 2008

2006 367 403 710 658 484 305 2927

2007 492 557 917 834 603 319 3722

2008 484 620 984 910 703 388 4089

2009 500 689 1038 1061 806 370 4464

2010 526 808 1218 1061 901 483 4997

2011 588 861 1353 1153 1016 500 5471

2012 510 856 1361 1212 981 556 5476

2013 634 953 1628 1240 1331 643 6429

2014 708 1060 1887 1466 1485 701 7307

2015 361 593 1103 780 813 430 4080

Grand Total 5791 8120 13508 11629 9989 5201 54238

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P9 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Commissioning::OD_NW

TRNID_YR Midlands North S.East S.West Grand Total

2003 173 759 507 207 1646

2004 219 810 357 236 1622

2005 208 1019 469 312 2008

2006 287 1377 872 391 2927

2007 287 1493 1294 648 3722

2008 299 1610 1449 731 4089

2009 662 1605 1594 603 4464

2010 891 1788 1770 548 4997

2011 1022 2093 1728 628 5471

2012 980 2080 1796 620 5476

2013 866 2482 1951 1130 6429

2014 689 3100 2078 1440 7307

2015 198 1650 1284 948 4080

Grand Total 6781 21866 17149 8442 54238

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P10 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Injury_Grp

TRNID_YR Accelerant Contact Fire HWSystem Other Spill (blank) Grand Total

2003 318 158 227 51 587 222 83 1646

2004 381 182 224 67 492 202 74 1622

2005 564 275 301 70 506 269 23 2008

2006 674 434 385 121 818 479 16 2927

2007 805 513 514 131 1058 697 4 3722

2008 861 609 548 163 1115 784 9 4089

2009 895 715 572 144 1190 942 6 4464

2010 889 778 612 172 1397 1144 5 4997

2011 1010 961 587 181 1477 1250 5 5471

2012 991 861 531 198 1524 1371 5476

2013 1097 1112 601 206 1847 1564 2 6429

2014 1269 1302 588 202 2054 1888 4 7307

2015 616 660 331 136 1295 1040 2 4080

Grand Total 10370 8560 6021 1842 15360 11852 233 54238

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P11 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Injury_Grp

MTH Accelerant Contact Fire HWSystem Other Spill (blank) Grand Total

1 672 675 366 219 1141 983 19 4075

2 632 581 364 195 1156 937 17 3882

3 780 675 447 209 1274 1013 20 4418

4 897 684 549 139 1277 1021 16 4583

5 1020 805 672 143 1475 1038 15 5168

6 1008 822 636 115 1578 1044 27 5230

7 1054 923 686 112 1635 1056 18 5484

8 964 765 589 106 1309 948 21 4702

9 880 698 475 98 1131 936 26 4244

10 808 657 374 111 1213 969 20 4152

11 1050 656 536 178 1131 917 17 4485

12 605 619 327 217 1040 990 17 3815

Grand Total 10370 8560 6021 1842 15360 11852 233 54238

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P12 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Injury_Grp

INJURY_DAY Accelerant Contact Fire HWSystem Other Spill (blank) Grand Total

Mon 1251 1104 672 230 2018 1543 32 6850

Wed 1307 1017 627 263 2211 1546 32 7003

Fri 1445 1192 811 273 2312 1692 30 7755

Sat 1825 1308 1138 307 2062 1797 39 8476

Sun 1554 1344 1030 255 1761 1910 32 7886

Thurs 1254 1202 687 252 2259 1539 33 7226

Tues 1323 1100 606 230 2203 1544 35 7041

Wednesday 58 32 61 2 85 44 282

Monday 59 30 62 4 64 37 256

Saturday 66 50 78 8 62 37 301

Tuesday 63 51 50 5 96 29 294

Friday 53 36 61 4 86 45 285

Sunday 57 48 81 8 58 44 296

Thursday 55 46 56 1 83 45 286

Grand Total 10370 8560 6020 1842 15360 11852 233 54237

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P13 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (Multiple Items)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Injury_Grp

InjTm_Grp Accelerant Contact Fire HWSystem Other Spill (blank) Grand Total

a_6-9am 561 518 320 237 1157 983 9 3785

b_9-12am 1324 1139 651 271 3001 1682 18 8086

c_12-3pm 1503 1170 739 164 2851 1484 23 7934

d_3-6pm 1777 1582 1142 182 2340 2111 23 9157

e_6-9pm 1753 1563 1086 234 1478 2120 14 8248

f_9-12pm 1020 584 606 143 681 913 16 3963

g_12-3am 951 464 631 110 755 566 11 3488

h_12-3am 305 160 241 85 282 284 1 1358

Grand Total 9194 7180 5416 1426 12545 10143 115 46019

ALL YEARS
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29/08/2015 Figure P14 Adult_p_iBID Prevention Charity Report (P).xlsm

IBID_Yrs Inc

BURN Yes

ACUTE_INJURY 1

REFUSAL 0

ADMISSION (All)

TRNID_YR (All)

FIN_YR (All)

GROUP_AGE1 Adult

Count of IBID_MAIN_ID Commissioning::OD_NW

InjTm_Grp Midlands North S.East S.West Grand Total

a_6-9am 536 1398 1244 607 3785

b_9-12am 1050 3077 2805 1154 8086

c_12-3pm 964 2980 2754 1236 7934

d_3-6pm 1125 3313 3104 1615 9157

e_6-9pm 958 3006 2746 1538 8248

f_9-12pm 512 1617 1194 640 3963

g_12-3am 478 1355 963 692 3488

h_12-3am 204 518 413 223 1358

Grand Total 5827 17264 15223 7705 46019

ALL YEARS
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